ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029.
STORE SECTION (DO)

No.F. 35-01/2017/SO(DO)/AIIMS (vol.2) : Dated:-

Sub.:- Delay in release of payment for purchase order placed on GeM- regarding.

The undersigned is directed to circulate a File No. Z.28015/1/2020-EOW  dated
08.03.2021( E-mail dated 10.03.2021) on the subject noted above received from dated 15.03.2021
Mr. C. S. Bahuguna, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Department MOHFW (Procurement-l} (EPW Division) Section to all concerned with the request to
strictly guidance and compliance with the above order.

N T
e Officer (D)
Encl.:- As above
DISTRIBUTION:-

Prof-In- Charge Computer Facility: - with request to ( E-mail copy attachments) upload the same on
AlIMS website. And also send through email to all AlIMS Chief/




Stores Section <asodoaiims@gmail.com>

Fwd: Pending payments of supplies for goods and services procured
through GeM -reg

3 messages

Director AlIMS, New Delhi <director@aiims.edu> Fri, Mar 19, 2021 at 11:07 AM
To: asodoaiims@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message --—----

From: C S Bahuguna <epwsec-mhfw@nic.in>

Date; Wed, Mar 10, 2021 at 11:51 AM

Subject: Pending payments of supplies for goods and senices procured through GeM -reg

To: D. R. DOGRA <dr.dogra@nic.in>, Laxmi Narayan <laxmi.narayan27@gov.in>, S KRISHNAVENI
<krishna.s@nic.in>, <yuvan94@gmail.com>, <surenderdhawan@gmail.com>, alok saxena
<Js@@naco.gov.in>, Mr Lav Agarwal <alav@ias.nic.in>, Mr Vishal Chauhan <vishal.chauhan@ias.nic.in>, Ms
Rekha Shukla <rekha.shukla@nic.in>, Mr Vikas Sheel <sheelv@nic.in>, Dr(Mr) Dr Mandeep Kumar Bhandari
<mandeep@ias.nic.in>, alok saxena <js@naco.gov.in>, Ms Preeti Pant <p.preeti@nic.in>, Mrs Padmaja
Singh <padmaja.singh@nic.in>, Ms Gayatri Mishra <g.mishra@nic.in>, Vandana Jain
<vandana.jain@nic.in>, Arun Kumar <arun_kumar@nic.in>, Mr Nilambuj Sharan <nilambuj.sharan@nic.in>,
<director.aiims@amail.com>, <director@aiimspatna.org>, <director@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in>,
<director@aiimsraipur.edu.in>, <director@aiimsbhopal.edu.in>, <director@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in>,
<director@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in>, RAVINDRA KUMAR DEWAN <rk.dewan@nitrd.nic.in>, Dr Pravesh Yadav
<sa-nitrd@nic.in>, <admin@vpci.org.in>, MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT <msoffice@vmmec-sjh.nic.in>,
<msoffice@gmail.com>, <med.sup.rmlh@gmail.com>, <amslhmesskh@gmail.com>,
<directorthme@gmail.com>, SURESH PURI <suresh.puri@gov.in>, IT Dept <hsccltd@hsccltd.co.in>,
<pcd@lifecarehil.com>, <info@lifecarehll.com>, <enquiry@hilhites.com>, mso-mohfw <mso-mohfw@nic.in>,
Sanjay Jain <sanjay.jain24@cghs.nic.in>, Director JPMER <director@jipmer.edu.in>, PGIMER
CHANDIGARH <pgimer-chd@nic.in>, Webmaster, North East Indira Gandhi Institute of Health and Medical
Sciences <info.neigrihms@nic.in>, <director@rims.edu.in>, Director <director.nihfw@nic.in>, AO Delhi
<aodelhi@fssai.gov.in>, Director Office NIMHANS <dirstaff@nimhans.ac.in>, <jayantachakrabarti@cnci.org.
in>, <cncinstkol@gmail.com>, <info@cnci.org.in>, DR BASUDEB DAS <director@cipranchi.nic.in>,
<director@aiishmysore.in>, <director@Ilgbrimh.gov.in>

Cc: Nipun Vinayak <js.me-mohfw@gov.in>, dwkrao <dvkrao@nic.in>, Chandra Shekhar Bahuguna

<cs bahuguna63@nic.in>

Sir/ Madam,

Kindly find the attachment copy of O.M. dated 08.03.2021 of the Procurement Division, MoHFW
along with the enclosures regarding above cited subject for necessary action.

With regards,

Procurement-1 Section,
MoHFW, Nirman Bhawan,
New Delhi

Phone No. 011-23061875



l 3 attachments

“] OM dated 08-03-2021.pdf
85K

0y GeM payment due data as on 08-03-2021.xIsx
1538K

o GeM+chart+data+astont+mar+2021.pdf
266K

Director AIIMS, New Delhi <director@aiims.edu>
To: asodoaiims@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

e OM dated 08-03-2021. pdf
85K

9 GeM payment due data as on 08-03-2021.xlIsx
1538K

“J GeM+chart+data+as+tont+mar+2021.pdf
266K

Stores Section <asodoaiims@gmail.com>
To: DDGF@aiims.edu

[Quoted text hidden]

From:.Store Officer (DO)
Store Section (DO)

Animal House Building
AlIMS, New Delhi-29

Tel: 011-26596744/26594619.

3 attachments

~1 OM dated 08-03-2021.pdf
85K '

1 GeM payment due data as on 08-03-2021.xIsx
1538K

m‘el GeM+chart+data+aston+mar+2021.pdf
266K

Mon, Mar 22, 2021 at 12:38 PM

Fri, Mar 26, 2021 at 11:36 AM
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